	<u></u>			<del></del>					
	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99		09-27-20	d Trademark Office					
	OMB0651-0027	<u> </u>		DEMARK					
		RECORI	7 1 1 7 71 7 71 1	81 4·18·00					
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks! Please record the attached original document(s) or conv(ies).								
·	omission Type New	the second second	Conveyance Type Assignment	License					
	Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date					
				Month Day Year 09/29/98					
_			☐ Merger	03123130					
	Correction of PTO	Error	Change of Name						
	Reel #	Frame #		mont of Committee Indonesia					
	Corrective Docume	ent	Other Notice of G	rant of Security Interest					
	Reel #	Frame #							
Con	veying Party	Mark if addit	onal names of conveying parti						
				Execution Date  Month Day Year					
	Name Conti	nental Sprayers Internation	al, Inc.	09/29/98					
	Formerly [								
	Individual	Ganaral Partnership	Limited Parnership	Corporation Association					
	maividuai	General Partnership		Corporation Association					
	Other 75404173								
	Citizenshin/State of	Incorporation/Organization D	elaware						
	ceiving Party		onal names of receiving partie	s attached					
	Name First Union National Bank, as Agent								
	DBA/AKA/TA								
5/2000	THAIJose 00000282	75404123							
1	Composed of	<del></del>							
481 482	Address (line 1)	210 Sand Chilege Street							
	Address (line 2)	Charlotte Plaza Building, 6th Flo	or						
	Address (line 3)	Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country	Zip Code					
	Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment					
	Corporation	Association		and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a					
	·	al Baking Association		domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document					
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ			from Assignment.)					
-			FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the								
1	document and gathering Information Officer, Wa (0651-0027), Washington	the data needed to complete the Cover Shees shington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of In	t. Send comments regarding this burden formation and Regulatory Affairs, Office- tion Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent an	estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project d Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK					
Domestic Representative Name and Address						
	Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.					
Name						
THINE						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Commendate Name and Addition						
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (919) 286-8000					
a. D. W.	The decide and Telephone Number (919) 280-8000					
Name Steven D. Thomas						
Address (line 1) Moore & Van Allen PLLC						
Address (line 2) 2200 West Main Street						
Address (line 3) Suite 800						
Address (line 4) Durham, North Carolina 27705						
Address (line 4) Durham, North Carolina 27705						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the atta	ached conveyance document					
including any attachments.	#3					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Num Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Reg	mber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached sistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)					
75/404,123 75/776,944 75/769,500	1,967,699 1,817,742 1,969,255					
[37,500]	1,507,12					
75/873,435 75/776,934 75/768,723	1,969,255 [1,817,741 [1,817,744					
75/972 007						
75/873,087 75/769,509 75/768,657	1,817,744 [1,967,699 [1,817,743					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of	of properties involved. # 27					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Propert	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 690.00					
•	070.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed   Demogit Account	Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
	sit Account Number: # 13-4365					
Autho	orization to charge additional fees: Yes No No					
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and phy attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, aximpletited herein,						
Steven D. Thomas	See Splenber 13 2000					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed					

DUR1\267552\_1

FORM PTO-1618A	U.S. Department of Commerce								
Expires 06/30/99	Patent and Trademark Office								
OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK								
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	•								
TRADEMARKS ONLY  Convenies Borts									
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Enter Additional Conveying Party									
Execution Date									
	Month Day Year								
Name									
Formerly									
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership	Corporation Association								
	Corporation Association								
Other	<del></del>								
_									
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization									
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties a	attached								
Enter Additional Receiving Party									
Name									
DBA/AKA/TA									
Composed of									
Address (line 1)									
A 11 (!' 0)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
	Zip Code								
	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the								
Corporation Association	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,								
Other	an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate								
	document from Assignment.)								
Citizenship/State of	,								
Incorporation/Organization									
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if a	additional numbers attached								
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)								
75/768,655									
1,027,772									
TELEFO CA									
75/555,964 [1,817,741									
75/536,405									
75/507.250	[								
75/507,258									
75/507,236									
75/506 110	[ <del></del>								
75/506,119									

DUR1\267552\_1

NOTICE

OF

### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

#### Gentlemen:

CHAR1\541136\_1

Please be advised that pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of September 29, 1998 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and First Union National Bank, Lender (the "Lender"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Lender:

### **TRADEMARKS**

Description of Trademark Date of <u>Trademark No.</u> <u>Item</u> <u>Trademark Trademark</u>

See attached Schedule A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Description of Trademark Date of Trademark Application No.

Application No.

Application Application

See attached Schedule A

TRADEMAR

The Obligors and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

CONTINENTAL SPRAYERS INTERNATIONAL,

INC.

By:\_\_\_ Name:

Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK,

as Agent

By: 1 CHN

Name: 71 CHN T TP-A-10-02

Title: Vice PLESIDENT

2

# Continental Sprayers International, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 27 Guenther Boulevard St. Peters, MO 63376

## **U.S. Trademarks**

# **Registered Trademarks**

		L. Reis Oxigen
Miscellaneous design	1,967,699	4/16/96
Miscellaneous design	1,969,255	4/23/96
Miscellaneous design	1,817,744	1/25/94
Miscellaneous design	1,817,743	1/25/94
Miscellaneous design	1,817,742	1/25/94
Miscellaneous design	1,817,741	1/25/94
Miscellaneous design	1,967,699	4/16/96
Miscellaneous design	1,969,255	4/23/96
Miscellaneous design	1,817,744	1/25/94
Miscellaneous design	1,817,743	1/25/94
Miscellaneous design	1,817,742	1/25/94
Miscellaneous design	1,817,741	1/25/94

## **Pending Application**

		Jan Diling Date
QUICK-TWIST	75-404,123	12/11/97
PREPAK	75-873,435	12/16/99
DISPAK	75-873,087	12/16/99
SQUEEZEPAK	75-776,944	8/16/99
TRIGGERPAK	75-776,934	8/16/99
GALLONPAK	75-769,509	8/6/99
ONEPAK	75-769,500	8/6/99
FINGERPAK	75-768,723	8/5/99
LOTIONPAK	75-768,657	8/5/99
IN-LINE	75-768,655	8/5/99
WATER SHIELD	75-555,964	9/21/98
QUICK SNAP	75-536,405	8/13/98
LUXOR	75-507,258	6/23/98
T-1000	75-507,236	6/23/98
ACCELERATOR	75-506,119	6/23/98

CHAR1\541136\_1

**RECORDED: 09/18/2000**